
P.O. Box 2827
Eugene, OR 97402 USA 09/07

Production Code: 

VN

For normal household use only. 
 recommended for commercial use.

AA

Assembly Instructions

306KFGAC
26"D x 48"L
Plank Top

w/Hinged Drawer

Model #

308KFGAC
24"D x 16"L
Chairside
Plank Top

Model #

309KFGAC
28"D x 22"L
Plank Top
w/Drawer

Model #

310KFGAC
16"D x 48"L
Plank Top
w/Drawer

311KFGAC
16"D x 36"L
Plank Top
w/Drawer

Model # Model #

312KFGAC
36" Square
Plank Top
w/Drawer

Model #

307KFGAC
36" Round
Plank Top

Model #

Congratulations!
This fine piece of furniture will make a handsome 
addition to your home. For the best results, start 
by reading the Assembly Instructions before you 
begin your project.

Outside U.S. or Canada: 541-687-0213Outside U.S. or Canada: 541-687-0213
FFaax: x: 554411--668877--2200660 • 0 • wwwwww..wwhhiittttieierrwwoooodd..ccomom

Mail: P.O. Box 2827 • Eugene, Oregon 97402, U.S.A.Mail: P.O. Box 2827 • Eugene, Oregon 97402, U.S.A.

Service Policy: We will replace any parts 
which are defective, missing or damaged 
during assembly. Please contact Whittier 
Wood Products customer service department 
directly (by phone, fax, mail or email) for 
replacement parts.
Hours: Our friendly customer service staff 
can be reached Monday-Friday 7:00 a.m. to 
5:00 p.m. (Pacific Time). A message can be 
left 24 hours a day, 7 days a week. 

Parts ship from our Eugene, Oregon factory 
within 1 or 2 business days from the time we 
receive the request. Please allow 5-10 busi-
ness days for delivery.

To Order: Provide the complete furniture 
model number (upper left corner of this 
page), part letter, production code, quantity 
needed, reason for replacement and your full 
name and address along with a telephone 
number in case we need to contact you.

Read the Assembly Instructions completely before 
beginning.

Do not climb, sit or stand on this piece of 
furniture.

Store the parts: 1) in their box; 2) in a dry place; 3) in 
temperatures ranging from 40° to 90°. (Not on a cold, 
possible damp, cement floor.)
Inspect your furniture periodically for any loose glue 
joints or screws, or any other problem which may be 
affecting the stability of your furniture. Tighten or 
repair as needed.

IMPORTANT NOTES:

DESIGN SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE.

KFGAC TABLE TOPS
(GLAZED ANTIQUE CHERRY FINISH)



306KFGAC – 312KFGAC Table Tops
Parts List

TOOLS REQUIRED: Phillips Screwdriver
BEFORE BEGINNING ASSEMBLY:

Check that the quantities of the parts received match those on parts list below.

Page 2 - CAO KFGAC Table Tops (9/07)

PART DESCRIPTION QUANTITY

 
A
B
C
D
E
F
G
H
I
J
K
L
M
N
O
P

1

1
2

19
4

12
1

306
KFGAC

307
KFGAC

308
KFGAC

309
KFGAC

310
KFGAC

311
KFGAC

312
KFGAC

2
2

1

0
0

12
4
0
0
0
0 
0 

1

0
2

12
4
0
0
0
0
0

1

1
2

17
4

12
1
2
2
1

1

1
2

19
4
8
1
1
2
1

1

1
2

17
4
8
1
1
2
1

1
0 4 0 0 0 0 3
2 0 0 0 2 0 0

0 0 0 1 0 1 1
0 0 2 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 1 0 1 1
0
0

17
4

12
1
1
2
11

1 0 0 1 1 1 1

. .

. .

Table Top (attached)
Apron (attached)
Front Apron (attached)
Front/Back Apron (attached)
Left Front Apron (attached)
Right Front Apron (attached)
Back Apron (attached)
End Apron (attached)

Corner Block (attached)
#6 x 1/2" Flat Head Screw (attached)

#8 x 1¼" Pan Head Screw (attached)

Drawer (attached)
Drawer Slides (attached)

Knob 
#8 x 1¼" Machine Screw 

Slide Support (attached)

. . . . . . . . . . .
. . . . . . . . . . . . .

. . . . . . . . . .
. . . . . .

. . . . . . .
. . . . . .

. . . . . . . . . .

. . . . . . . . . .

. . . . . . . . .

. . . . . . . . . . . .
. . . . . . . . .

. . . . . . . .

. . . . . . . .
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .




