



(GLAZED ANTIQUE CHERRY FINISH)

Assembly Instructions

Model #

306KFGAC 26"D x 48"L Plank Top w/Hinged Drawer Model # 307KFGAC 36" Round Plank Top

309KFGAC

28"D x 22"L

Plank Top

w/Drawer

Model #

Model # 308KFGAC 24"D x 16"L Chairside Plank Top

Model # 310KFGAC 16"D x 48"L Plank Top w/Drawer Model # 311KFGAC 16"D x 36"L Plank Top w/Drawer

Model # 312KFGAC 36" Square Plank Top w/Drawer

Congratulations!

This fine piece of furniture will make a handsome addition to your home. For the best results, start by reading the Assembly Instructions **before** you begin your project.

For normal household use only. **NOT** recommended for commercial use.

Do not climb, sit or stand on this piece of furniture.

DESIGN SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE.



[™] P.O. Box 2827 Eugene, OR 97402 USA

CALL US FIRST!

Service Policy: We will replace any parts which are defective, missing or damaged during assembly. Please contact Whittier Wood Products customer service department directly (by phone, fax, mail or email) for replacement parts.

Hours: Our friendly customer service staff can be reached Monday-Friday 7:00 a.m. to 5:00 p.m. (Pacific Time). A message can be left 24 hours a day, 7 days a week.

To Order: Provide the complete furniture model number (upper left corner of this page), part letter, production code, quantity needed, reason for replacement and your full name and address along with a telephone number in case we need to contact you.

Parts ship from our Eugene, Oregon factory within 1 or 2 business days from the time we receive the request. Please allow 5-10 business days for delivery.

800-653-3336

Outside U.S. or Canada: 541-687-0213 Fax: 541-687-2060 • www.whittierwood.com Mail: P.O. Box 2827 • Eugene, Oregon 97402, U.S.A.

IMPORTANT NOTES:

- Read the Assembly Instructions completely before beginning.
- Store the parts: 1) in their box; 2) in a dry place; 3) in temperatures ranging from 40° to 90°. (Not on a cold, possible damp, cement floor.)
- Inspect your furniture periodically for any loose glue joints or screws, or any other problem which may be affecting the stability of your furniture. Tighten or repair as needed.

Production Code:

VN

306KFGAC – 312KFGAC Table Tops Parts List

TOOLS REQUIRED: Phillips Screwdriver

BEFORE BEGINNING ASSEMBLY:

Check that the quantities of the parts received match those on parts list below.

DADT	T DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY						
PART		306 KFGAC	307 KFGAC	308 KFGAC	309 KFGAC	310 KFGAC	311 KFGAC	312 KFGAC
Α	Table Top (attached)	. 1	1	1	1	1	1	1
В	Apron (attached)	0	4	0	0	0	0	3
С	Front Apron (attached)	2	0	0	0	2	0	0
D	Front/Back Apron (attached)	0	0	2	0	0	0	0
Е	Left Front Apron (attached)	0	0	0	1	0	1	1
F	Right Front Apron (attached)	0	0	0	1	0	1	1
G	Back Apron (attached)	. 1	0	0	1	1	1	0
н	End Apron (attached)	2	0	2	2	2	2	0
I.	#8 x 1¼" Pan Head Screw (attached)	19	12	12	17	19	17	17
J	Corner Block (attached)	4	4	4	4	4	4	4
κ	#6 x 1/2" Flat Head Screw (attached)	12	0	0	12	8	8	12
L	Drawer (attached)	. 1	0	0	1	1	1	1
Μ	Drawer Slides (attached)	2	0	0	2	1	1	1
Ν	Slide Support (attached)	2	0	0	2	2	2	2
Ο	Knob	. 1	0	0	1	1	1	1
Р	#8 x 1¼" Machine Screw	. 1	0	0	1	1	1	1



